28,88,785.25 (plus interest and charges) due to the Dombivali (West) Branch of the 
Canara Bank from Mr. Prasad Krishna Shetty with Regd. address at Flat No. 704, 
Building A/2, Liverpool CHS, PanvelkarGreen City, Ambernath-421501. 
The Reserve Price will be Rs. 23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Only) and the 
Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs. 2,30,000/-. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
deposited on or before 12.10.2020 at 05:00 PM. 

DETAILS O F THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Part and Parcel of Flat No. 704, Building A/2, Liverpool CHS, Panvelkar Green City,

[...]

Anirudha Enterprises (Borrower), (2) Mr. Vivek Kawade (Proprietor of 
No.1) (3) Mrs. Prsreana V Kawade (Guarantor), (4) Mr. Aditya Kawade (Guarantor), 
(5) Mr. Kondiram B Waghmare (Guarantor), (6) Mrs. Savita K Waghmare (Guarantor) to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,62,03,660/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty 
Two Lakhs Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only) plus unapplied interest of 
Rs. 1,08,24,230/- (Rupees One Crore Eight Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred 
Thirty) plus further interest @14.75% w.e.f 16.07.2016 together with interest thereon at 
contractual rate (s) and incidental expenses, costs, charges incuired I to be incurred within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said notices. 
The Borrower mentioned hereinabove having failed to repay the outstanding amount, Notice is